
BE301−1A_1

Ostwald colours (o), YW=100
max (m) chromatic value, D65
chromaticity diagram (x10, y10)
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BE301−2A_1

Ostwald colours (o), YW=100
max (m) chromatic value, D65
chromaticity diagram (a0,10, b0,1
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BE301−3A_1

Ostwald colours (o), YW=100
max (m) chromatic value, D65
chromaticity diagram (a1,10, b1,1
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BE301−4A_1

Ostwald colours (o), YW=100
max (m) chromatic value, D65
chromaticity diagram (a2,10, b2,10)
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BE301−5A_1

Ostwald colours (o), YW=100
max (m) chromatic value, D65
chromaticity diagram (a3,10, b3,1

−0,8 0,0 0,8 1,6

  0,0

−0,8

a3,10=(x10−0,171)/y10
b 3

,1
0=

(−
1,

34
4x

10
+

0,
78

1)
/y 1

0

Parame-
ter:  Y

470

475

480

490
500

525
575

600
625 700

495c,E
500c,E
510c,E

525c,E

550c,E

TSSmBe

Mλ=Sλ
Vλ=Sλ

Ge Mm
Lm

Ye
Re

PL

DMD65
56

68
89

75
43

31

10

24



BE301−6A_1

Ostwald colours (o), YW=100
max (m) chromatic value, D65
chromaticity diagram (a4,10, b4,1
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BE301−7A_1

Ostwald colours (o), YW=100
max (m) chromatic value, D65
chromaticity diagram (a5,10, b5,1
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BE301−8A_1

Ostwald colours (o), YW=100
max (m) chromatic value, D65
chromaticity diagram (a6,10, b6,10)
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